
40 20 0 20 40
0.00

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

P
 d

en
si

ty
 [h

P
a−

1
]

(a)

 : 4 [­17,44]
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 : 0 [­3,10]
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(c)

SZA < 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 < 0.28 : ­4 [­21,29]
SZA > 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 < 0.28 : 9 [­13,42]
SZA < 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 > 0.28 : 17 [­22,72]
SZA > 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 > 0.28 : 34 [­1,80]
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(d)

SZA < 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 < 0.28 : 0 [­5,4]
SZA > 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 < 0.28 : 0 [­2,12]
SZA < 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 > 0.28 : 0 [­8,13]
SZA > 45 ◦  & Iwk/IO2 > 0.28 : 7 [­2,28]


